Maximum permitted weights and dimensions, goods transport

Height

Width
Motor vehicle/trailer
Refrigerated vehicle

Length

Motor vehicle
Articulated vehicle
Road train

Weight per axle
single axle
tandem axle **
tridem axle **

Maximum permitted weight

Motor vehicle
Trailer

Articulated vehicle
Road train
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4.00m*

2.60m
2.60m

12.00m
22.00m
22.00m

11.0t
16.0t "
22.0t "=

40.0t
20.0t
40.0t ==
40.0t ****

*  a maximum height of 4.36m for container transport is authorised on specific routes approved

by the Ministry of Transport and the State Road Inspectorate.

** combinations of 2 or 3 axles are considered “tandem” or “tridem” respectively if the distance

between adjoining axles does not exceed 2.50m.

*** for container transport: tandem axle: 18t, tridem axle: 24t are authorised on specific routes

approved by the Ministry of Transport and the State Road Inspectorate.

= a maximum weight of 40t and for container transport 44t is authorised. Container transport of
46t is authorised on specific routes approved by the Ministry of Transport and the State Road

Inspectorate.
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