

## Maximum permitted weights and dimensions, goods transport Ukraine

Height	4.00m*
Width Motor vehicle/trailer Refrigerated vehicle	2.60m 2.60m
Length Motor vehicle Articulated vehicle Road train	12.00m 22.00m 22.00m
Weight per axle single axle tandem axle ** tridem axle **	11.0t 16.0t *** 22.0t ***
Maximum permitted weight  Motor vehicle Trailer Articulated vehicle Road train	40.0t 20.0t 40.0t **** 40.0t ****

- \* a maximum height of 4.36m for container transport is authorised on specific routes approved by the Ministry of Transport and the State Road Inspectorate.
- \*\* combinations of 2 or 3 axles are considered "tandem" or "tridem" respectively if the distance between adjoining axles does not exceed 2.50m.
- \*\*\* for container transport: tandem axle: 18t, tridem axle: 24t are authorised on specific routes approved by the Ministry of Transport and the State Road Inspectorate.
- \*\*\*\* a maximum weight of 40t and for container transport 44t is authorised. Container transport of 46t is authorised on specific routes approved by the Ministry of Transport and the State Road Inspectorate.

Source: ASMAP UA, October 2014